RE

04-19-1999

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office**

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
--------------------	--

101013350

_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): David W. Owens	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	Name: United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Interior Internal Address: Branch of Procurement and Patents

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔼 No

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No	Name: United States of America, as represented Secretary of the Interior Internal Address: Branch of Procurement and
8. Nature of conveyance:		Division of General Law. Office of the Solicitor
Assignment □ Security Agreement □	Merger Change of Name	Department of the Interior Street Address: 1849 C Street, N.W., MS: 6531
U OtherMarch 4 1999		City: Washington State: D.C. Zi

4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			lication is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	U.S. Patent No. 5,783,155

Additional numbers attached?

-		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: E. Philip Koltos	6. Total number of involved:
	Internal Address: <u>Branch of Procurement and Patents</u>	7. Total fee (37 CF
	Division of General Law	☐ Enclosed
	Office of the Solicitor, Department of the Interior	Licosed
	Street Address: 1849 C Streets, N.W., MS: 6531	⊠ Authorized to

6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
----	--	--

☐ Yes 🖾 No

1	l
	_

Zip: 20240

SFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>

City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20240

to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 09-0440

(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

9. Statement and signature.

0k/16/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000079 090440

40.00 CH

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

E. Philip Koltos Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, David W. Owens at 8505 Research Way, Middleton,

Wisconsin employee of the United States Department of the Interior, United States

Geological Survey, have invented a new and useful improvement in a Sheet Flow Fluid

Sampling Apparatus for which I have Letters Patent of the United States of America, No.

5,783,155, issued July 21, 1998 and

WHEREAS, the patent rights in said invention and said patent are assignable

to the United States pursuant to the provisions of 43 CFR, Part 6, and other applicable laws

and regulations, and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by the

Secretary of the Interior, is desirous of acquiring my interest in the Letters Patent of the

United States thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, my employment

by the said Government of the United States and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I David W. Owens, do hereby sell, assign, and

transfer unto the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the

Interior, 1849 C Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20240, my interest to the full and exclu-

sive right in and for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention

as described and claimed in Unites States Letters Patent No. 5,783,155 and any reissue or

reissues of said Patent already granted and which maybe granted on said Patent;

My share in said Patent to be held and enjoyed by the Government of the United

States for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its assigns or other

legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the said Patent, is granted or may

be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by David

W. Owens, if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 9883 FRAME: 0232

by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue (at the Government of the United States expense) for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its assigns or other legal representatives;

I, David W. Owens, further agree to grant and do hereby grant to the Government of the United States an irrevocable, royalty-free, nonexclusive license to practice and cause to be practiced by or for the Government for Government use in foreign countries, my interest in any and all inventions disclosed in said Letters Patent in foreign countries, for the full term thereof, which may be based thereon, or correspond thereto, for the manufacture, use and disposition according to law of any article or material, and the use of any method under said invention. The said license shall include the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government and/or in furtherance of any obligation entered into by the Government regarding the invention claimed in the said Patent.

I, **David W. Owens**, hereby covenant that he has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

	J		1	
Executed this	7	day of	March	. 1999

INVENTOR

In the presence of:

grow